Bids Comparison Spreadsheet

Project Name: 2018 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9715

BID					1. Telfer Pavement Technologies		2. VSS International		3. Intermountain Slurry Seal	
ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization (SP-13)	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
2	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$79,326.78	\$79,326.78	\$232,854.75	\$232,854.75	
	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree									
	Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
	Pavement Repair (6-inch) (SP-19)	29,350	SF	\$12.50	\$366,875.00	\$21.32	\$625,742.00	\$22.30	\$654,505.00	
	Skin Patch (SP-19)	81	SF	\$60.00	\$4,860.00	\$15.90	\$1,287.90	\$16.60	\$1,344.60	
	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,280.00	\$40,280.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
	Micro-Surfacing, Type II (SP-21)	78,730	SY	\$2.25	\$177,142.50	\$3.13	\$246,424.90	\$3.00	\$236,190.00	
8	Rubberized Chip Seal (SP-21)	20,318	SY	\$6.50	\$132,067.00	\$8.75	\$177,782.50	\$7.00	\$142,226.00	
9	Install Christy Box & Connect Private Drains (SP-28) Remove & Replace Concrete Private Drains (SP-17)	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	
10	& 25)	100	LF	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$185.50	\$18,550.00	\$194.00	\$19,400.00	
	,	4.5								
	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway (SP17 & 19)	12	SF	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.32	\$255.84	\$22.00	\$264.00	
12	Adjust Utility Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
	Remove Existing Pavement Markers &	_								
	Thermoplastic Stripes & Legends (SP-17)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$33,920.00	\$33,920.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,181.50	\$7,181.50	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
	Thermoplastic Legends & Markings (SP-27)	1,294	SF	\$4.70	\$6,081.80	\$4.92	\$6,366.48	\$5.15	\$6,664.10	
	Painted Legends & Markings (SP-27)	119	SF	\$3.30	\$392.70	\$3.44	\$409.36	\$3.60	\$428.40	
	4" Yellow Line (SP-27)	530	LF	\$1.65	\$874.50	\$1.69	\$895.70	\$1.80	\$954.00	
	Detail 1-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	80	LF	\$0.65	\$52.00	\$0.63	\$50.40	\$0.65	\$52.00	
	Detail 6-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	2,535	LF	\$0.80	\$2,028.00	\$0.84	\$2,129.40	\$0.90	\$2,281.50	
	Detail 21-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	8,436	LF	\$1.25	\$10,545.00	\$1.27	\$10,713.72	\$1.35	\$11,388.60	
	Detail 21-Paint (SP-27)	723	LF	\$0.95	\$686.85	\$0.95	\$686.85	\$1.00	\$723.00	
	Detail 22-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	5,251	LF	\$2.05	\$10,764.55	\$2.12	\$11,132.12	\$2.20	\$11,552.20	
	Detail 22-Paint (SP-27)	96	LF	\$1.70	\$163.20	\$1.74	\$167.04	\$1.85	\$177.60	
	Detail 27B-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	29,567	LF	\$0.60	\$17,740.20	\$0.58	\$17,148.86	\$0.60	\$17,740.20	
	Detail 27B-Paint (SP-27)	142	LF	\$0.50	\$71.00	\$0.47	\$66.74	\$0.50	\$71.00	
	Detail 27C-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	550	LF	\$0.60	\$330.00	\$0.58	\$319.00	\$0.60	\$330.00	
	Detail 38-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	181	LF	\$1.55	\$280.55	\$1.59	\$287.79	\$1.65	\$298.65	
28	Detail 40-thermoplastic (SP-27)	290	LF	\$0.65	\$188.50	\$0.63	\$182.70	\$0.65	\$188.50	
	Install 12" Thermoplastic Stripe (White or Yellow)									
	(SP-27)	7,606	LF	\$4.70	\$35,748.20	\$4.92	\$37,421.52	\$5.15	\$39,170.90	
	Install 12" Paint Stripe (White or Yellow) (SP-27)	1,143	LF	\$3.05	\$3,486.15	\$3.18	\$3,634.74	\$3.30	\$3,771.90	
31	Paint Curb (SP-27)	3,654	LF	\$2.45	\$8,952.30	\$2.54	\$9,281.16	\$2.65	\$9,683.10	
	Install Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue)									
32	(SP-27)	30	EA	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$26.50	\$795.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	
	TOTAL BID				\$1,293,030.00	VSS Intl:	\$1,365,120.00	Intermountain:	\$1,600,160.00	

014-9715 Bids Comparison Spdsht.xls 5/31/2018

Bids Comparison Spreadsheet

014-9715 Bids Comparison Spdsht.xls 5/31/2018